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Galleria Games Indoor 2021

Hosted by: Hoover HS Track Boosters Club  - 18-Dec-21

Crossplex Birmingham, Alabama

Meet Program - Midday Session Running

Event  11   60 Meter Hurdles 13-14 Division Girls

Saturday 18-Dec-21 - 10:30 AM
30" High  MS/HS Distance

Galleria Rec: 8.81 19-Dec-20 Aleesa Samuel

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
The Heat Tra NT 14762 Crane, Gabrielle _________3

Munford Tige NT 14552 Bey, Emily _________4

Sprint Nola NT 13699 Lawrence, Rylie _________5

The Heat Tra NT 14763 Robinson, Jasmine _________6

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Unattached 10.04 14833 Jordan, Kate _________2

Kindersport 9.82 14370 Belletete, Addison _________3

Unattached 9.13 13862 Swart, Kyra _________4

Unattached 9.71 14822 Guy, Dallas _________5

Kindersport 9.83 13375 Mccoy, Erin _________6

Event  12   60 Meter Hurdles 13-14 Division Boys

Saturday 18-Dec-21 - 10:30 AM
33" High  MS/HS Distance

Galleria Rec: 8.67 16-Dec-17 Malik Mixon

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Unattached 11.04 14895 Fulford, Owen _________1

Golden Elite 10.07 13323 Purifoy, Zaden _________2

Fast & Furio 9.81 13270 Brown, Dustin _________3

Knoxville Yo 9.50 14417 Willets, Milo _________4

Fast & Furio 9.80 14272 Lee, Courtney _________5

Middle Georg 10.00 13529 Deans, Chandler _________6

Coastal Geor 10.10 14158 Alston Jr, Timothy _________7

West GA Elit NT 13976 Talley, Marcellus _________8

Event  13   60 Meter Hurdles 15-16 Division Girls

Saturday 18-Dec-21 - 10:30 AM
33" High  MS/HS Distance

Galleria Rec: 8.57 19-Dec-15 Tia Jones

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Section   1 of  4   Finals
Unattached NT 16810 Cheek, Hannah _________2

Cleveland Ex NT 16136 Miolen, Morgan _________3

Cleveland Ex NT 16135 McClure, Auriyan _________4

Lightning Sp NT 16465 Newman, Chloe _________5

Quick Feet E NT 16627 Coleman, Kennedy _________6

Section   2 of  4   Finals
Lightning Sp NT 16466 Reynolds, Hannah _________2

Blue Lightni NT 1586 Key, Summer _________3

Track Georgi NT 15775 White, Brittany _________4

Track Georgi NT 15774 White, Brianca _________5

Green Hill H NT 15328 Siggers, Aiyah _________6

Section   3 of  4   Finals
Knightrunner 12.00 15393 Daetwyler, Cayden _________1

Fast Forward 10.50 16276 Pate, Jada _________2

Kindersport 10.20 15373 Doyle, Isabella _________3

Kindersport 10.10 15376 Miller, Abby _________4

Fast Forward 10.10 16278 Thompson, Bryanna _________5

Unattached 10.40 16806 Bradford, Brylee _________6

Lane 4 Track 11.22 15432 Walker, Sarah _________7

Munford Tige 12.85 15555 Solomon, Nadia _________8

Section   4 of  4   Finals
Kindersport 9.60 16369 Bell, Kiersten _________1

Unattached 9.43 16804 Baker, Brianna _________2

Youth Track 9.20 161032 Johnson, Laci _________3

Olympia Trac 8.71 15573 Getter, Sanaa _________4

Olympia Trac 8.80 16574 James, Kie'Niyah _________5

Drive Phase 9.25 16207 Campbell, Jakayla _________6

Lane 4 Track 9.50 16428 Myers, Kennedy _________7

Intensity At 10.06 16346 Renteria Silva, Valeyna _________8

Event  14   60 Meter Hurdles 15-16 Division Boys

Saturday 18-Dec-21 - 10:30 AM
39" High  MS/HS Distance

Galleria Rec: 8.04 21-Dec-19 Leonard Mustari

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Axis Athleti NT 1668 Nichols, Kyler _________2

Unattached 11.00 15896 Fulford, Silas _________3

Unattached 9.75 16879 Bass, John _________4

Cleveland Ex 10.00 15142 Dennison, York _________5

Whitehaven T NT 16988 Jones, Travion _________6
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Galleria Games Indoor 2021

Hosted by: Hoover HS Track Boosters Club  - 18-Dec-21

Crossplex Birmingham, Alabama

Meet Program - Midday Session Running

Section   2 of  2   Finals...(Event  14   60 Meter Hurdles 15-16 Division Boys)
Kindersport 9.20 15387 Kinder, Canon _________1

Kindersport 9.00 16381 Carter, Aiden _________2

Kindersport 8.70 16379 Allain, Hudson _________3

Atl Zoom Ath 8.50 1656 Sy-Savane, Abdoul _________4

Youth Track 8.65 151034 Harris, Morcellous _________5

Fast Forward 8.90 16283 Roberts, Darris _________6

Middle Georg 9.00 16530 Harvey, Caleb _________7

Event  23   60 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Girls

Saturday 18-Dec-21 - 10:30 AM
Galleria Rec: 7.70 16-Dec-17 Trinity Rossum

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Section   1 of  7   Finals
Boys & Girls NT 13110 Goodwin, Keata _________2

Memphis Jets NT 13490 Davis, Kelsey _________3

Unattached NT 13805 Barney, Sandora _________4

Golden Elite NT 14316 Sanz-Poole, Sophia _________5

team quest NT 13736 Greer, Laila _________6

Unattached NT 14811 Chirinos, Mia _________7

Section   2 of  7   Finals
Memphis Jagu NT 14488 Anderson, Christyna _________1

Fast Lane TC NT 14286 Milord, Julian _________2

Lightning Sp NT 14469 Woollery, Bryce _________3

Track Phi Tr NT 13782 Ferguson, Elise _________4

Cleveland Ex NT 14139 Soriano, Francis _________5

The Heat Tra NT 14762 Crane, Gabrielle _________6

Cleveland Ex NT 14137 Ryan, Charice _________7

Blue Lightni NT 1385 Harper, Maliyah _________8

Section   3 of  7   Finals
The Heat Tra NT 14763 Robinson, Jasmine _________1

Green Hill H NT 14327 Kamarata, Rylynn _________2

Lane 4 Track NT 13426 Hawkins, Aysia _________3

Run Fast TC NT 14657 Walker, Lyric _________4

Quick Feet E NT 13628 Dennison, Jazmine _________5

Sapphire ruf NT 13665 Hunter, Aubry _________6

Lane 4 Track NT 13433 White, Kherington _________7

Lightning Sp NT 14468 Williamson, Gabriel _________8

Section   4 of  7   Finals
Golden Elite NT 13310 Badilishamwalimu, Knaviah _________1

team quest NT 13755 Tonyan, Eliana _________2

Sapphire ruf NT 13661 Anderson, Jordyn _________3

Unattached NT 13859 Smith, Madison _________4

team quest NT 14734 Foxworth, Lauren _________5

Sapphire ruf NT 14662 Carter, Londyn _________6

26 Training NT 132 Maxey, Kyree _________7

Columbia Aca NT 14180 Stringer, Zoey _________8

Section   5 of  7   Finals
Hamteam Hunt 8.90 14337 O'Connor, Olivia _________1

Rutherford C 8.88 14658 Moore, Ryan _________2

Youth N Acti 8.60 141021 Johnson, Kenya _________3

Udp Track Cl 8.47 14797 Crockem, Myilaili _________4

Sapphire ruf 8.50 13668 Phillips, Taelyn _________5

Lane 4 Track 8.79 14429 Perry, Emery _________6

Lane 4 Track 8.89 13423 Drumgoole, Jansen _________7

Lane 4 Track 8.93 13424 Drumgoole, Journey _________8

Section   6 of  7   Finals
Power Up Tra 8.40 13619 Hesselgren, Helen _________1

Coastal Geor 8.36 14147 Hamlin, Alexa _________2

Flying Tiger 8.30 13300 Jeanite, Amaya _________3

Drive Phase 8.20 14210 Daly, Cristal _________4

Sapphire ruf 8.20 14666 Johnson, Jurdyn _________5

Coastal Geor 8.35 13146 Hall, Ivey _________6

Drive Phase 8.38 14218 Lyons, Lakiah _________7

Blue Lightni 8.41 1487 Mayweather, Cerrigan _________8
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Galleria Games Indoor 2021

Hosted by: Hoover HS Track Boosters Club  - 18-Dec-21

Crossplex Birmingham, Alabama

Meet Program - Midday Session Running

Section   7 of  7   Finals...(Event  23   60 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Girls)
Atl Zoom Ath 8.10 1339 Kitchens, Ava _________1

Blue Lightni 8.00 1380 Burnett, Mckenzie _________2

Hamteam Hunt 8.00 14339 Parker, Zaria _________3

Drive Phase 7.52 14213 Gullatte, Taylor _________4

Fast Lane TC 7.80 14287 Mindley, Brielle _________5

Sapphire ruf 8.00 14667 Mehari, Sessen _________6

team quest 8.05 13738 Hampton, Sanaa _________7

Unattached 8.14 14822 Guy, Dallas _________8

Event  24   60 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Boys

Saturday 18-Dec-21 - 10:30 AM
Galleria Rec: 7.14 21-Dec-19 Kaden Lewis

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Section   1 of  4   Finals
Track Phi Tr NT 14786 Edwards, Chance _________1

Sprint Athle NT 14696 Simpson, Kasaun _________2

Blue Lightni NT 1490 Bolden, Dominic _________3

Coastal Geor NT 13159 Canidy, Dante _________4

Deland Light NT 13203 Royster, Taylor _________5

Lightning Sp NT 14472 Samuels, Justice _________6

Unattached NT 14895 Fulford, Owen _________7

Section   2 of  4   Finals
North DeKalb NT 14571 Ivey Ii, Scott _________1

Coastal Geor NT 13160 Davis III, Robert _________2

Adrenaline R 9.00 1416 Brantley Ii, Anthony _________3

Alabama Tita 8.50 1322 Liddell, Matthew _________4

XfactorTc 8.51 131007 Jefferson, Carson _________5

Trojan Elite NT 14796 Taylor, Antoine _________6

Unattached NT 14939 Powers, Grant _________7

Coastal Geor NT 13161 Duncan, Jaimor _________8

Section   3 of  4   Finals
Youth N Acti 8.30 131028 Summerset, Devon _________1

Blue Lightni 8.00 14102 Phelps, Elijah _________2

XfactorTc 7.67 131002 Coverson, Cainan _________3

Blue Lightni 7.56 1498 Jones, Myles _________4

XfactorTc 7.56 131003 Freeman, Preston _________5

Unattached 7.98 14958 Ware, John Parker _________6

Coastal Geor 8.12 12166 Smart Jr, Stanley _________7

Unattached 8.50 13962 Williams, Jude _________8

Section   4 of  4   Finals
Coastal Geor 7.50 13168 Taylor, Jayden _________1

Hamteam Hunt 7.45 14341 Willingham, Crishawn _________2

Youth N Acti 7.32 131030 White, Carmyree _________3

Unattached 7.00 14885 Clayton, Michael _________4

Unattached 7.29 14890 Fenderson, Julian _________5

Blue Lightni 7.40 14104 Strother, Cole _________6

My Brother's 7.48 13561 Merritt, Michael _________7

Coastal Geor 7.51 14164 Joshua, Kendrick _________8

Event  25   60 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Girls

Saturday 18-Dec-21 - 10:30 AM
Galleria Rec: 7.39 19-Dec-20 Shawnti Jackson

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Section   1 of  12   Finals
D4 Fire Trai NT 16188 Jackson, Kaylin _________1

Charger Elit NT 16119 Antenor, Asia _________2

Myia Athleti NT 15565 James, Ma'Kariya _________3

Golden Elite NT 15313 Dees, Mariah _________4

Unattached NT 15803 Ardoin, Jae _________5

Lightning Sp NT 16466 Reynolds, Hannah _________6

Unattached NT 16868 Wright, Kirsten _________7

Section   2 of  12   Finals
Lightning Sp NT 16460 Campbell, Madison _________1

Unattached NT 16810 Cheek, Hannah _________2

XfactorTc NT 151000 Kamryn, Copeland _________3

Munford Tige NT 16556 Wilson, Savannah _________4

Lightning Sp NT 16462 Davis, Zya _________5

Lightning Sp NT 16463 Demessa, Hailey _________6

Cleveland Ex NT 16136 Miolen, Morgan _________7
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Galleria Games Indoor 2021

Hosted by: Hoover HS Track Boosters Club  - 18-Dec-21

Crossplex Birmingham, Alabama

Meet Program - Midday Session Running

Section   3 of  12   Finals...(Event  25   60 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Girls)
D4 Fire Trai NT 16189 Reagans, Eryn _________1

team quest NT 16742 Lilly, Morgan _________2

Track Phi Tr NT 15785 Roberts, Alexis _________3

team quest NT 16730 Armand, Yalanna _________4

26 Training NT 165 Rudolph, Laila _________5

Unattached NT 15845 Mitchell, Madison _________6

Cleveland Ex NT 16138 Ryan, Janisa _________7

Section   4 of  12   Finals
Leander Spar NT 15446 Sanderville, Adelyn _________1

Sprint Athle NT 16687 Neeland, Destiny _________2

Unattached NT 15864 Taylor, Natanya _________3

Cleveland Ex NT 16135 McClure, Auriyan _________4

Boys & Girls NT 16113 McNeil, Krista _________5

Fast Lane TC NT 15290 Watts, Kamaya _________6

Leander Spar NT 14444 Granados, Uriah _________7

Intensity At NT 16345 Lee, Jailah _________8

Section   5 of  12   Finals
Quick Feet E NT 16627 Coleman, Kennedy _________1

Golden Elite NT 15315 Lopez, Mercedes _________2

26 Training NT 163 Mcalister, Antiya _________3

Knightrunner 9.20 15393 Daetwyler, Cayden _________4

Whitehaven T NT 15983 Miller, Journey _________5

Boys & Girls NT 15111 Goodwin, Key'Asia _________6

Lightning Sp NT 16465 Newman, Chloe _________7

Blue Lightni NT 1684 Freeman, Kali _________8

Section   6 of  12   Finals
Intensity At 8.91 16349 Williams, Kamil _________1

Intensity At 8.76 15343 Dudley, Jai _________2

Kindersport 8.70 16377 Rich, Lauren _________3

Intensity At 8.59 15344 Laurent, Kyla _________4

Fast Forward 8.60 16276 Pate, Jada _________5

Intensity At 8.74 16346 Renteria Silva, Valeyna _________6

Green Hill H 8.80 15328 Siggers, Aiyah _________7

Knightrunner 9.10 15397 Mclean, Greta _________8

Section   7 of  12   Finals
Unattached 8.50 15839 Lewis, Tosheeyah _________1

Youth Track 8.50 161032 Johnson, Laci _________2

Unattached 8.49 16804 Baker, Brianna _________3

Lane 4 Track 8.42 15422 Carver, Rikki _________4

Fast Forward 8.42 16278 Thompson, Bryanna _________5

Unattached 8.50 16842 Mathews, Nadia _________6

Unattached 8.50 15841 Mason, Jaylyn _________7

Olympia Trac 8.50 16574 James, Kie'Niyah _________8

Section   8 of  12   Finals
Rutherford C 8.40 15659 Segree, Taylin _________1

Boys & Girls 8.30 16109 Birts, Quenteria _________2

Unattached 8.30 16847 Ovadje, Gabrielle _________3

Coastal Geor 8.20 16145 Grant, Haely _________4

Unattached 8.20 15863 Taylor, Lakeya _________5

Drive Phase 8.30 16207 Campbell, Jakayla _________6

Blue Lightni 8.34 1586 Key, Summer _________7

Fast Track A 8.40 16293 Crawley, Nikylah _________8
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Galleria Games Indoor 2021

Hosted by: Hoover HS Track Boosters Club  - 18-Dec-21

Crossplex Birmingham, Alabama

Meet Program - Midday Session Running

Section   9 of  12   Finals...(Event  25   60 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Girls)
Lane 4 Track 8.15 15432 Walker, Sarah _________1

Flying Tiger 8.10 16303 Tyson, Raniya _________2

DC Express T 8.05 16201 Simpson, Payton _________3

DC Express T 8.01 16200 Johnson, Victoria _________4

Kindersport 8.02 15378 Yount, Sophie _________5

team quest 8.10 16752 Smoak, Sydney _________6

Flying Tiger 8.10 16302 Sinclair, Aryssa _________7

Lane 4 Track 8.19 16427 Ivery, Paris _________8

Section   10 of  12   Finals
Fast Lane TC 8.00 16288 Oge-Cannon, Giselle _________1

Lane 4 Track 7.94 15430 Ray, Jada _________2

Unattached 7.85 16808 Brazell, Serenity _________3

XfactorTc 7.85 15998 Jefferson, Caylie _________4

South Atlant 7.85 16678 Lacey, Nevaeh _________5

Track Legend 7.89 16778 Collins, Maya _________6

Sapphire ruf 8.00 15673 Wright, Marianna _________7

Sprint Athle 8.00 16686 Kelley, Ta Niyah _________8

Section   11 of  12   Finals
XfactorTc 7.83 15999 Johnson, Destinee _________1

Sapphire ruf 7.80 16669 Powell, Maniah _________2

Intensity At 7.78 16347 Singleton, Kenadie _________3

Atl Zoom Ath 7.70 1643 O'Gwin, Tanii _________4

Power Up Tra 7.75 15620 Maier, Morgan _________5

Unattached 7.80 16849 Parker, Lauren _________6

Olympia Trac 7.80 15573 Getter, Sanaa _________7

Lane 4 Track 7.84 15425 Graham, Anetra _________8

Section   12 of  12   Finals
Drive Phase 7.69 15220 Olive, Bobbi _________1

Drive Phase 7.66 16217 Lewis, Ryan _________2

team quest 7.55 16737 Hackett, Laila _________3

3D Effect Tr 7.50 159 Buckles, Ashanti _________4

New Orleans 7.55 16569 Magana, Kali _________5

YMCA Dream T 7.60 161019 Parker, Lauren _________6

E.O.T.O. Eli 7.67 16248 Thomas, Ciara _________7

Atl Zoom Ath 7.70 1631 Barkley, Amari _________8

Event  26   60 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Boys

Saturday 18-Dec-21 - 10:30 AM
Galleria Rec: 6.90 19-Dec-20 Terrell Robinson Jr

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Section   1 of  8   Finals
Memphis Must NT 15505 Scurlock, Jordan _________1

Track Georgi NT 15777 Hanemann, Liam _________2

East Cobb Ch NT 16255 Wilson, Jordan _________3

Dynasty Trac NT 16242 Finley, Austin _________4

Green Hill H NT 15333 Johnson, Andre _________5

Team 4mula T NT 15714 Teamer, Andrew _________6

Cleveland Ex NT 15141 Coley, David _________7

Section   2 of  8   Finals
Lane 4 Track NT 16443 Rhines, Kai _________1

Unattached NT 15896 Fulford, Silas _________2

Coastal Geor NT 15165 Schmidt, Jacob _________3

Leander Spar NT 15450 Yates, Derek _________4

Knightrunner NT 15402 Loubeau, Jules _________5

Cleveland Ex NT 15142 Dennison, York _________6

Golden Elite NT 15318 Badilishamwalimu, Kwame _________7

Section   3 of  8   Finals
Charger Elit NT 16131 Placide, Henly _________1

Memphis Must NT 15498 Carter II, Julian _________2

Coastal Geor 8.00 15169 Walker, Dakari _________3

Knightrunner 7.93 16400 Bowen, Canaan _________4

XfactorTc 7.99 151005 Hawkins, Chase _________5

Blue Lightni 8.24 1596 Jones, Jai _________6

Leander Spar NT 16448 Lee, Jonathan _________7
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Galleria Games Indoor 2021

Hosted by: Hoover HS Track Boosters Club  - 18-Dec-21

Crossplex Birmingham, Alabama

Meet Program - Midday Session Running

Section   4 of  8   Finals...(Event  26   60 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Boys)
Middle Georg 7.80 16530 Harvey, Caleb _________1

Knightrunner 7.75 15401 Hayes, Cameron _________2

Atl Zoom Ath 7.60 1554 Sirras, Andrew _________3

Atl Zoom Ath 7.60 1650 Parker, Kyron _________4

Atl Zoom Ath 7.60 1546 Green, Zavion _________5

Atl Zoom Ath 7.70 1645 Chung, Winston _________6

Team Heat Tr 7.79 15725 Tillman, Anders _________7

Unattached 7.80 16917 Jones, Roman _________8

Section   5 of  8   Finals
Fast Forward 7.57 14284 Yon, Ishun _________1

Team 4mula T 7.50 15709 Jones, Jaylen _________2

Atl Zoom Ath 7.50 1555 Sloan El, Devan _________3

Kindersport 7.50 15383 Faulkner, Austin _________4

Unattached 7.50 16916 Johnson, Ryan _________5

Unattached 7.50 16959 Weems, Shingo _________6

Unattached 7.50 15925 Mason, James _________7

Marietta Com 7.60 16486 Stuart, Nyles-Olufemi _________8

Section   6 of  8   Finals
Youth Track 7.43 151034 Harris, Morcellous _________1

Atl Zoom Ath 7.40 1656 Sy-Savane, Abdoul _________2

Intensity At 7.35 15358 Woodard, Joshua _________3

My Brother's 7.23 15562 Terry, Donovan _________4

Fast Forward 7.25 15281 Johnson, Zacorian _________5

Drive Phase 7.38 15225 Blake, Undraye _________6

Fast Forward 7.40 16283 Roberts, Darris _________7

Intensity At 7.50 16355 Mizell, Sharard _________8

Section   7 of  8   Finals
Gadsden Burn 7.20 16307 Wright, Sanjay _________1

Mandarin Eli 7.17 16480 Degregorio, Stephen _________2

Alabama Tita 7.15 1525 Tilley, Devin _________3

Unattached 7.12 15954 Travis, Ken _________4

Memphis Must 7.13 15504 Reed, Alec _________5

Deland Light 7.15 15202 Edwards, Avian _________6

Drive Phase 7.18 16232 Harris, Jordan _________7

Memphis Must 7.20 16501 Hammond, Givonni _________8

Section   8 of  8   Finals
Kindersport 7.12 15382 Evans, Ondre _________1

Atl Zoom Ath 7.10 1653 Robbins, Kenneth _________2

Drive Phase 7.05 15229 Ferguson Jr, Edwin _________3

Speed Dynami 6.90 15683 Smith-Mata, Germain _________4

Unattached 7.05 16906 Hall, Skyler _________5

F3 Fast Fini 7.10 16256 Tilby, Brad _________6

Middle GA Im 7.10 16522 Bryant, Kaname _________7

Hamteam Hunt 7.12 16340 Williams, Hagen _________8

Event  35   400 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Girls

Saturday 18-Dec-21 - 10:30 AM
Galleria Rec: 56.89 19-Dec-20 Madison Gardner

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Section   1 of  10   Finals
Cleveland Ex NT 14139 Soriano, Francis _________2

Unattached NT 13859 Smith, Madison _________3

team quest NT 14734 Foxworth, Lauren _________4

26 Training NT 132 Maxey, Kyree _________5

Cleveland Ex NT 14137 Ryan, Charice _________6

Section   2 of  10   Finals
team quest NT 13736 Greer, Laila _________2

Columbia Aca NT 14180 Stringer, Zoey _________3

Unattached NT 13805 Barney, Sandora _________4

Lightning Sp NT 14468 Williamson, Gabriel _________5

On Your Mark NT 14580 Muhammad, Safiyyah _________6
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Galleria Games Indoor 2021

Hosted by: Hoover HS Track Boosters Club  - 18-Dec-21

Crossplex Birmingham, Alabama

Meet Program - Midday Session Running

Section   3 of  10   Finals...(Event  35   400 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Girls)
Quick Feet E NT 13628 Dennison, Jazmine _________2

The Heat Tra NT 14763 Robinson, Jasmine _________3

Knoxville Yo NT 13404 Cash, Zoey _________4

Lightning Sp NT 14469 Woollery, Bryce _________5

Lane 4 Track NT 13433 White, Kherington _________6

Section   4 of  10   Finals
Sapphire ruf NT 13661 Anderson, Jordyn _________2

Unattached NT 14811 Chirinos, Mia _________3

Golden Elite NT 13310 Badilishamwalimu, Knaviah _________4

Sprint Nola NT 13699 Lawrence, Rylie _________5

Boys & Girls NT 13110 Goodwin, Keata _________6

Section   5 of  10   Finals
Blue Lightni 1:20.59 1385 Harper, Maliyah _________2

On Your Mark 1:13.00 14578 Campbell, Marleah _________3

Track Phi Tr 1:12.00 13782 Ferguson, Elise _________4

3D Effect Tr 1:10.00 1312 Warren, Unique _________5

St. Augustin 1:10.00 13700 Ferguson, Heaven _________6

Section   6 of  10   Finals
Munford Tige 1:09.62 14552 Bey, Emily _________1

Power Up Tra 1:09.47 13618 Hesselgren, Emelia _________2

Green Hill H 1:09.00 14326 Kamarata, Reagan _________3

Columbia Aca 1:08.40 13178 Speights, Briley _________4

Sapphire ruf 1:08.00 14662 Carter, Londyn _________5

Unattached 1:08.00 14807 Bradley, Nance-Marie _________6

Section   7 of  10   Finals
Columbia Aca 1:08.00 14175 Pounds, Blair _________1

Drive Phase 1:07.00 14210 Daly, Cristal _________2

team quest 1:07.00 13738 Hampton, Sanaa _________3

Columbia Aca 1:06.70 14177 Robertson, Macy _________4

Lane 4 Track 1:06.49 14429 Perry, Emery _________5

Lane 4 Track 1:06.67 13424 Drumgoole, Journey _________6

Section   8 of  10   Finals
Atl Zoom Ath 1:06.00 1442 Muldrow, Taylor _________1

Sapphire ruf 1:06.00 14666 Johnson, Jurdyn _________2

Lane 4 Track 1:05.41 13423 Drumgoole, Jansen _________3

Drive Phase 1:05.00 13205 Asbury, Emaya _________4

Blue Lightni 1:04.00 1487 Mayweather, Cerrigan _________5

Sapphire ruf 1:05.00 13668 Phillips, Taelyn _________6

Section   9 of  10   Finals
Out The Bloc 1:04.00 14585 Williams, layla _________1

Sapphire ruf 1:03.50 13670 Reynolds, Samaiya _________2

Fast & Furio 1:03.00 14267 Davis, Cassie _________3

Memphis Jagu 1:03.00 14488 Anderson, Christyna _________4

Blue Lightni 1:01.00 1380 Burnett, Mckenzie _________5

Unattached 1:02.68 13829 James, Alaiya _________6

Section   10 of  10   Finals
Atl Zoom Ath 1:01.00 1334 Dukes, Dimeshia _________1

Sapphire ruf 1:00.00 14667 Mehari, Sessen _________2

Atl Zoom Ath 1:00.00 1336 Houston, Wynter _________3

Coastal Geor 59.89 13146 Hall, Ivey _________4

Drive Phase 59.80 13216 Kutob, Raegan _________5

Power Up Tra 59.88 13619 Hesselgren, Helen _________6
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Galleria Games Indoor 2021

Hosted by: Hoover HS Track Boosters Club  - 18-Dec-21

Crossplex Birmingham, Alabama

Meet Program - Midday Session Running

Event  36   400 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Boys

Saturday 18-Dec-21 - 10:30 AM
Galleria Rec: 51.09 21-Dec-19 Mekhi Gammons

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Section   1 of  8   Finals
Middle Georg NT 13529 Deans, Chandler _________3

Fast & Furio NT 14269 Boyce, Larry _________4

Quick Feet E NT 13643 Lowe, Kavian _________5

Knoxville Yo NT 13416 Widener, Kymani _________6

Section   2 of  8   Finals
Lightning Sp NT 14472 Samuels, Justice _________2

Unattached NT 14874 Bahamon, Samuel _________3

Youth N Acti NT 131028 Summerset, Devon _________4

Sprint Athle NT 14696 Simpson, Kasaun _________5

Sapphire ruf NT 13676 Stroman, Isaiah _________6

Section   3 of  8   Finals
On Your Mark 1:15.00 13581 Braddock, Christian _________1

Columbia Aca 1:13.00 13185 Livingston, Aiden _________2

Columbia Aca 1:10.00 13183 Harvey, Jessie _________3

Coastal Geor 1:08.00 13161 Duncan, Jaimor _________4

Deland Light 1:07.00 13203 Royster, Taylor _________5

Track Phi Tr 1:07.00 14786 Edwards, Chance _________6

Section   4 of  8   Finals
Columbia Aca 1:06.00 13184 Ladd, Braden _________1

West GA Elit 1:05.00 13976 Talley, Marcellus _________2

Adrenaline R 1:05.00 1321 Volpi, Kellen _________3

Coastal Geor 1:04.00 14158 Alston Jr, Timothy _________4

Unattached 1:03.00 14895 Fulford, Owen _________5

XfactorTc 1:04.00 131003 Freeman, Preston _________6

Section   5 of  8   Finals
Blue Lightni 1:02.00 14102 Phelps, Elijah _________1

Unattached 1:01.00 14958 Ware, John Parker _________2

Unattached 1:00.00 13872 Antley, Tyndle _________3

Gadsden Burn 59.00 12308 Wynn, Jedidah _________4

Track Georgi 58.60 13776 Delly, BenoÃ®t _________5

Adrenaline R 59.00 1416 Brantley Ii, Anthony _________6

Section   6 of  8   Finals
Mandarin Eli 58.50 14481 Freeland, Connor _________1

Fast & Furio 58.02 13270 Brown, Dustin _________2

Drive Phase 58.00 13226 Costen, Derreon _________3

Fast & Furio 57.99 14272 Lee, Courtney _________4

East Cobb Ch 57.39 14254 Mcbride, Aidan _________5

Unattached 57.90 14899 Glover, Aaron _________6

Section   7 of  8   Finals
Unattached 57.28 14887 Coleman, Jameson _________1

XfactorTc 57.20 131002 Coverson, Cainan _________2

Knoxville Yo 56.60 14417 Willets, Milo _________3

Mandarin Eli 56.33 14482 Lash, Erik _________4

Trojan Elite 54.45 14796 Taylor, Antoine _________5

Blue Lightni 55.00 1498 Jones, Myles _________6

Section   8 of  8   Finals
Fast & Furio 53.00 14273 Pryor, Octavian _________1

Coastal Geor 52.99 13168 Taylor, Jayden _________2

Hamteam Hunt 52.21 14341 Willingham, Crishawn _________3

Unattached 52.03 14900 Grant, Altaveon _________4

Blue Lightni 52.00 14104 Strother, Cole _________5

Internationa 52.00 14366 Vargas, Jorge _________6
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Galleria Games Indoor 2021

Hosted by: Hoover HS Track Boosters Club  - 18-Dec-21

Crossplex Birmingham, Alabama

Meet Program - Midday Session Running

Event  37   400 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Girls

Saturday 18-Dec-21 - 10:30 AM
Galleria Rec: 55.61 19-Dec-20 Shawnti Jackson

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Section   1 of  13   Finals
Unattached NT 16804 Baker, Brianna _________2

XfactorTc NT 15996 Beal, Naomi _________3

Intensity At NT 16349 Williams, Kamil _________4

Lightning Sp NT 16463 Demessa, Hailey _________5

Unattached NT 15864 Taylor, Natanya _________6

Section   2 of  13   Finals
Golden Elite NT 15315 Lopez, Mercedes _________2

Lightning Sp NT 16466 Reynolds, Hannah _________3

Intensity At NT 16345 Lee, Jailah _________4

Lightning Sp NT 15464 Jordan, Kayci _________5

26 Training NT 165 Rudolph, Laila _________6

Section   3 of  13   Finals
Sprint Athle NT 16687 Neeland, Destiny _________2

Lightning Sp NT 16460 Campbell, Madison _________3

Lightning Sp NT 16465 Newman, Chloe _________4

Lightning Sp NT 16462 Davis, Zya _________5

Whitehaven T NT 16981 Bratcher, Desirae _________6

Section   4 of  13   Finals
Cleveland Ex NT 16138 Ryan, Janisa _________2

Boys & Girls NT 15111 Goodwin, Key'Asia _________3

Blue Lightni NT 1689 Rodgers, Bailey _________4

Charger Elit NT 16119 Antenor, Asia _________5

26 Training NT 163 Mcalister, Antiya _________6

Section   5 of  13   Finals
Golden Elite NT 15313 Dees, Mariah _________2

Blue Lightni 1:16.00 1579 Bethea, Jadara _________3

Unattached 1:15.00 15866 Thomas, Nasiya _________4

Unattached 1:11.00 15831 Johnson, Christina _________5

Munford Tige 1:11.00 15555 Solomon, Nadia _________6

Section   6 of  13   Finals
Unattached 1:10.00 16849 Parker, Lauren _________1

Intensity At 1:08.99 15343 Dudley, Jai _________2

Unattached 1:08.93 16854 Santucci, Sophia _________3

Intensity At 1:08.13 16346 Renteria Silva, Valeyna _________4

East Cobb Ch 1:08.00 16252 Watson, Ashlee _________5

Columbia Aca 1:08.00 15174 Mckenzie, Madelyn _________6

Section   7 of  13   Finals
Kindersport 1:08.00 15371 Buckley, Maddie _________1

The Heat Tra 1:06.00 16764 Scarangello, Juliette _________2

Intensity At 1:05.36 15344 Laurent, Kyla _________3

Unattached 1:05.00 16847 Ovadje, Gabrielle _________4

Intensity At 1:04.55 16347 Singleton, Kenadie _________5

Kindersport 1:05.00 15373 Doyle, Isabella _________6

Section   8 of  13   Finals
Sprint Athle 1:04.00 16686 Kelley, Ta Niyah _________1

Mississippi 1:04.00 15534 Smith, Olivia P _________2

Cleveland Ex 1:03.65 16135 McClure, Auriyan _________3

Leander Spar 1:03.07 14444 Granados, Uriah _________4

Rutherford C 1:02.36 15659 Segree, Taylin _________5

Unattached 1:03.05 15820 Gordon, Caitlyn _________6



Xpress Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  2:13 PM  17-Dec-21  Page 10

Galleria Games Indoor 2021

Hosted by: Hoover HS Track Boosters Club  - 18-Dec-21

Crossplex Birmingham, Alabama

Meet Program - Midday Session Running

Section   9 of  13   Finals...(Event  37   400 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Girls)
Drive Phase 1:02.00 16223 Toussaint, Makayla _________1

Atl Zoom Ath 1:02.00 1631 Barkley, Amari _________2

Unattached 1:01.50 16806 Bradford, Brylee _________3

Lane 4 Track 1:01.36 15432 Walker, Sarah _________4

Atl Zoom Ath 1:01.00 1537 Johnson, Cymonne _________5

D4 Fire Trai 1:01.00 16189 Reagans, Eryn _________6

Section   10 of  13   Finals
New Horizon 1:01.00 15568 Ramey, Kyla _________1

Lane 4 Track 1:00.85 15425 Graham, Anetra _________2

D4 Fire Trai 1:00.00 16188 Jackson, Kaylin _________3

Fast Lane TC 1:00.00 16288 Oge-Cannon, Giselle _________4

Kindersport 59.90 15376 Miller, Abby _________5

Unattached 1:00.00 16868 Wright, Kirsten _________6

Section   11 of  13   Finals
Lane 4 Track 59.55 16428 Myers, Kennedy _________1

Lane 4 Track 59.55 15422 Carver, Rikki _________2

Lane 4 Track 59.35 15430 Ray, Jada _________3

DC Express T 59.10 16198 Burgess, Jashya _________4

Sapphire ruf 59.00 16669 Powell, Maniah _________5

team quest 59.00 16747 Odonkor, Ivana _________6

Section   12 of  13   Finals
Boys & Girls 59.00 16109 Birts, Quenteria _________1

Boys & Girls 59.00 16113 McNeil, Krista _________2

Blue Lightni 58.85 1681 Collins, Morgan _________3

Unattached 58.60 16825 Harris, Marie _________4

Sapphire ruf 57.39 15673 Wright, Marianna _________5

Memphis Must 57.50 16494 Gautreaux, Eva _________6

Section   13 of  13   Finals
Unattached 56.70 16808 Brazell, Serenity _________1

Drive Phase 56.60 15208 Copeland, Kirah _________2

New Orleans 55.90 16569 Magana, Kali _________3

Drive Phase 55.80 15211 Gardner, Madison _________4

Atl Zoom Ath 54.30 1540 Lowe, Tyler _________5

team quest 55.60 16741 Lewis, Lauren _________6

Event  38   400 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Boys

Saturday 18-Dec-21 - 10:30 AM
Galleria Rec: 47.59 21-Dec-19 Jaylen Slade

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Section   1 of  11   Finals
Boys & Girls NT 16117 Ajueyitsi, Ovie _________2

Unattached NT 16877 Barker, Eric _________3

Memphis Thor NT 16506 Tanui, Titus _________4

Unattached NT 16916 Johnson, Ryan _________5

Team 4mula T NT 15714 Teamer, Andrew _________6

Section   2 of  11   Finals
Golden Elite NT 15318 Badilishamwalimu, Kwame _________2

Memphis Thor NT 16507 Tanui, Tobias _________3

Memphis Must NT 15505 Scurlock, Jordan _________4

Green Hill H NT 15331 Girgis, Matthew _________5

Memphis Must NT 16501 Hammond, Givonni _________6

Section   3 of  11   Finals
Memphis Must NT 16502 Hearn, Kobe _________2

Unattached NT 15934 Nembhard-Belcher, Adoni _________3

Leander Spar NT 16449 Sanderville, Preston _________4

Unattached 1:05.00 15889 Erazo, Gino _________5

Cleveland Ex 1:08.00 15141 Coley, David _________6
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Galleria Games Indoor 2021

Hosted by: Hoover HS Track Boosters Club  - 18-Dec-21

Crossplex Birmingham, Alabama

Meet Program - Midday Session Running

Section   4 of  11   Finals...(Event  38   400 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Boys)
Blue Lightni 1:02.00 1596 Jones, Jai _________1

Unattached 1:00.00 15896 Fulford, Silas _________2

Kindersport 1:00.00 15380 Benton, Jace _________3

Kindersport 59.00 15390 Strauss, Grayson _________4

Team Heat Tr 58.02 15725 Tillman, Anders _________5

Cleveland Ex 58.52 15142 Dennison, York _________6

Section   5 of  11   Finals
Atl Zoom Ath 58.00 1547 Hart, Andrew _________1

Columbia Aca 58.00 15182 Haddox, Casey _________2

Unattached 58.00 16905 Hall, David _________3

Mandarin Eli 57.30 16480 Degregorio, Stephen _________4

Drive Phase 57.00 14235 Mays, Julian _________5

Intensity At 57.00 16355 Mizell, Sharard _________6

Section   6 of  11   Finals
Intensity At 56.00 15358 Woodard, Joshua _________1

Fast Forward 56.00 16283 Roberts, Darris _________2

Green Hill H 56.00 16334 Lee, Kaden _________3

Kindersport 56.00 16386 Hines, Cole _________4

Drive Phase 55.80 15240 Sulton IV, Allen _________5

Drive Phase 55.80 15238 Redding, Zion _________6

Section   7 of  11   Finals
Lane 4 Track 55.75 16443 Rhines, Kai _________1

Unattached 55.31 15954 Travis, Ken _________2

Unattached 55.00 16965 Wilson, Tristan _________3

Drive Phase 54.80 15233 Kelly III, Andre _________4

Intensity At 54.50 16357 Storto-Shell, Tayshawn _________5

Speed Dynami 54.50 15683 Smith-Mata, Germain _________6

Section   8 of  11   Finals
Drive Phase 54.20 15225 Blake, Undraye _________1

Middle Georg 54.00 16530 Harvey, Caleb _________2

Memphis Must 54.00 15496 Armstrong, Camren _________3

Alabama Tita 54.00 1525 Tilley, Devin _________4

Unattached 53.68 15929 Miles, Kenneth _________5

Atl Zoom Ath 54.00 1650 Parker, Kyron _________6

Section   9 of  11   Finals
Green Hill H 53.50 16329 Baez, Alex _________1

Atl Zoom Ath 53.30 1548 Johnson, Christian _________2

Team 4mula T 53.00 15709 Jones, Jaylen _________3

Armor of God 53.00 1630 Anderson, Nathan _________4

Memphis Must 52.70 15498 Carter II, Julian _________5

Atl Zoom Ath 52.80 1549 Mcbride, Caleb _________6

Section   10 of  11   Finals
Sprint Athle 52.00 16695 Rolen, Markese _________1

Memphis Must 52.00 16499 Conway, Kaleb _________2

Track Georgi 52.00 15777 Hanemann, Liam _________3

Kindersport 51.80 15391 Weaver, Cj _________4

South Atlant 51.00 16682 White, Delton _________5

Deland Light 51.58 15202 Edwards, Avian _________6

Section   11 of  11   Finals
Atl Zoom Ath 51.00 1554 Sirras, Andrew _________1

Atl Zoom Ath 50.50 1645 Chung, Winston _________2

Drive Phase 50.45 15224 Adewusi, Ademola _________3

Drive Phase 50.40 15227 Costen, London _________4

Memphis Must 50.01 15504 Reed, Alec _________5

Atl Zoom Ath 50.01 1555 Sloan El, Devan _________6



Xpress Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  2:13 PM  17-Dec-21  Page 12

Galleria Games Indoor 2021

Hosted by: Hoover HS Track Boosters Club  - 18-Dec-21

Crossplex Birmingham, Alabama

Meet Program - Midday Session Running

Event  83   200 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Girls

Saturday 18-Dec-21 - 10:30 AM
Galleria Rec: 25.21 19-Dec-20 Janai Jones

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Section   1 of  12   Finals
Golden Elite NT 14316 Sanz-Poole, Sophia _________2

Lightning Sp NT 14469 Woollery, Bryce _________3

team quest NT 14734 Foxworth, Lauren _________4

Sapphire ruf NT 14662 Carter, Londyn _________5

Fast Lane TC NT 14286 Milord, Julian _________6

Section   2 of  12   Finals
The Heat Tra NT 14762 Crane, Gabrielle _________2

Unattached NT 13859 Smith, Madison _________3

Quick Feet E NT 13628 Dennison, Jazmine _________4

Sprint Nola NT 13699 Lawrence, Rylie _________5

Sapphire ruf NT 13661 Anderson, Jordyn _________6

Section   3 of  12   Finals
26 Training NT 132 Maxey, Kyree _________2

Knoxville Yo NT 13404 Cash, Zoey _________3

Cleveland Ex NT 14139 Soriano, Francis _________4

Run Fast TC NT 14657 Walker, Lyric _________5

Unattached NT 13805 Barney, Sandora _________6

Section   4 of  12   Finals
Lightning Sp NT 14468 Williamson, Gabriel _________2

Track Phi Tr NT 13782 Ferguson, Elise _________3

Columbia Aca NT 14180 Stringer, Zoey _________4

Lane 4 Track NT 13433 White, Kherington _________5

Unattached NT 14811 Chirinos, Mia _________6

Section   5 of  12   Finals
Golden Elite NT 13310 Badilishamwalimu, Knaviah _________1

Memphis Jets NT 13490 Davis, Kelsey _________2

Cleveland Ex NT 14137 Ryan, Charice _________3

Boys & Girls NT 13110 Goodwin, Keata _________4

Lane 4 Track NT 13426 Hawkins, Aysia _________5

team quest NT 13755 Tonyan, Eliana _________6

Section   6 of  12   Finals
Blue Lightni 32.83 1385 Harper, Maliyah _________1

Power Up Tra 32.10 13618 Hesselgren, Emelia _________2

On Your Mark 32.00 14580 Muhammad, Safiyyah _________3

Hamteam Hunt 31.00 14337 O'Connor, Olivia _________4

Sapphire ruf 29.62 14666 Johnson, Jurdyn _________5

Udp Track Cl 30.25 14797 Crockem, Myilaili _________6

Section   7 of  12   Finals
Green Hill H 29.50 14326 Kamarata, Reagan _________1

Green Hill H 29.50 14327 Kamarata, Rylynn _________2

On Your Mark 29.30 14578 Campbell, Marleah _________3

Memphis Jagu 29.00 14488 Anderson, Christyna _________4

Lane 4 Track 28.95 13424 Drumgoole, Journey _________5

Atl Zoom Ath 29.00 1442 Muldrow, Taylor _________6

Section   8 of  12   Finals
Lane 4 Track 28.65 13423 Drumgoole, Jansen _________1

Lane 4 Track 28.53 14429 Perry, Emery _________2

Drive Phase 28.25 14218 Lyons, Lakiah _________3

Sapphire ruf 28.00 13670 Reynolds, Samaiya _________4

Youth N Acti 28.00 141021 Johnson, Kenya _________5

Rutherford C 28.00 14658 Moore, Ryan _________6
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Galleria Games Indoor 2021

Hosted by: Hoover HS Track Boosters Club  - 18-Dec-21

Crossplex Birmingham, Alabama

Meet Program - Midday Session Running

Section   9 of  12   Finals...(Event  83   200 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Girls)
Sapphire ruf 28.00 13668 Phillips, Taelyn _________1

Atl Zoom Ath 27.91 1339 Kitchens, Ava _________2

Kindersport 27.80 13375 Mccoy, Erin _________3

Flying Tiger 27.80 13300 Jeanite, Amaya _________4

Fast & Furio 27.50 14267 Davis, Cassie _________5

Kindersport 27.60 14370 Belletete, Addison _________6

Section   10 of  12   Finals
Unattached 27.40 14833 Jordan, Kate _________1

team quest 27.34 13736 Greer, Laila _________2

Drive Phase 27.20 14210 Daly, Cristal _________3

Coastal Geor 27.01 14147 Hamlin, Alexa _________4

Out The Bloc 27.00 14585 Williams, layla _________5

Hamteam Hunt 27.00 14339 Parker, Zaria _________6

Section   11 of  12   Finals
Blue Lightni 27.00 1487 Mayweather, Cerrigan _________1

Sapphire ruf 27.00 14667 Mehari, Sessen _________2

Drive Phase 26.90 13216 Kutob, Raegan _________3

team quest 26.14 13738 Hampton, Sanaa _________4

Coastal Geor 26.00 13146 Hall, Ivey _________5

Atl Zoom Ath 26.10 1334 Dukes, Dimeshia _________6

Section   12 of  12   Finals
Fast Lane TC 26.00 14287 Mindley, Brielle _________1

Power Up Tra 25.95 13619 Hesselgren, Helen _________2

Atl Zoom Ath 25.60 1336 Houston, Wynter _________3

Unattached 25.60 13862 Swart, Kyra _________4

Drive Phase 24.97 14213 Gullatte, Taylor _________5

Blue Lightni 25.30 1380 Burnett, Mckenzie _________6

Event  84   200 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Boys

Saturday 18-Dec-21 - 10:30 AM
Galleria Rec: 22.59 21-Dec-19 Mekhi Gammons

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Section   1 of  8   Finals
Blue Lightni NT 1490 Bolden, Dominic _________2

Knoxville Yo NT 13416 Widener, Kymani _________3

Lightning Sp NT 14472 Samuels, Justice _________4

Sapphire ruf NT 13676 Stroman, Isaiah _________5

Unattached NT 14958 Ware, John Parker _________6

Section   2 of  8   Finals
Golden Elite NT 13323 Purifoy, Zaden _________2

Fast & Furio NT 14269 Boyce, Larry _________3

Unattached NT 14895 Fulford, Owen _________4

Sprint Athle NT 14696 Simpson, Kasaun _________5

Unattached NT 14874 Bahamon, Samuel _________6

Section   3 of  8   Finals
Coastal Geor NT 13161 Duncan, Jaimor _________2

Quick Feet E NT 13643 Lowe, Kavian _________3

Track Phi Tr NT 14786 Edwards, Chance _________4

On Your Mark 30.00 13581 Braddock, Christian _________5

Unattached 30.00 13948 Sparks, Davis _________6

Section   4 of  8   Finals
Coastal Geor 29.00 13160 Davis III, Robert _________2

Unattached 29.00 13962 Williams, Jude _________3

Alabama Tita 28.00 1322 Liddell, Matthew _________4

West GA Elit 28.00 13976 Talley, Marcellus _________5

Adrenaline R 28.00 1321 Volpi, Kellen _________6
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Galleria Games Indoor 2021

Hosted by: Hoover HS Track Boosters Club  - 18-Dec-21

Crossplex Birmingham, Alabama

Meet Program - Midday Session Running

Section   5 of  8   Finals...(Event  84   200 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Boys)
Adrenaline R 28.00 1416 Brantley Ii, Anthony _________1

Coastal Geor 27.50 13159 Canidy, Dante _________2

Deland Light 27.30 13203 Royster, Taylor _________3

Unattached 27.10 13872 Antley, Tyndle _________4

Coastal Geor 26.65 12166 Smart Jr, Stanley _________5

Youth N Acti 27.00 131028 Summerset, Devon _________6

Section   6 of  8   Finals
XfactorTc 26.34 131003 Freeman, Preston _________1

Blue Lightni 26.00 14102 Phelps, Elijah _________2

Coastal Geor 25.61 14158 Alston Jr, Timothy _________3

Trojan Elite 25.60 14796 Taylor, Antoine _________4

Fast & Furio 25.50 14272 Lee, Courtney _________5

Fast & Furio 25.59 13270 Brown, Dustin _________6

Section   7 of  8   Finals
East Cobb Ch 24.80 14254 Mcbride, Aidan _________1

XfactorTc 24.47 131002 Coverson, Cainan _________2

Fast & Furio 24.47 14273 Pryor, Octavian _________3

Youth N Acti 24.40 131030 White, Carmyree _________4

Unattached 24.00 14900 Grant, Altaveon _________5

Unattached 24.00 14885 Clayton, Michael _________6

Section   8 of  8   Finals
Blue Lightni 24.00 1498 Jones, Myles _________1

Coastal Geor 23.99 14164 Joshua, Kendrick _________2

Coastal Geor 23.71 13168 Taylor, Jayden _________3

My Brother's 23.70 13561 Merritt, Michael _________4

Blue Lightni 23.00 14104 Strother, Cole _________5

Unattached 23.20 14890 Fenderson, Julian _________6

Event  85   200 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Girls

Saturday 18-Dec-21 - 10:30 AM
Galleria Rec: 24.38 19-Dec-20 Avery Lewis

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Section   1 of  18   Finals
Unattached NT 16810 Cheek, Hannah _________2

Sprint Athle NT 16687 Neeland, Destiny _________3

Quick Feet E NT 16627 Coleman, Kennedy _________4

Blue Lightni NT 1684 Freeman, Kali _________5

Whitehaven T NT 15983 Miller, Journey _________6

Section   2 of  18   Finals
Cleveland Ex NT 16135 McClure, Auriyan _________2

Lightning Sp NT 15464 Jordan, Kayci _________3

26 Training NT 163 Mcalister, Antiya _________4

Whitehaven T NT 16981 Bratcher, Desirae _________5

26 Training NT 165 Rudolph, Laila _________6

Section   3 of  18   Finals
Cleveland Ex NT 16138 Ryan, Janisa _________2

Unattached NT 15864 Taylor, Natanya _________3

XfactorTc NT 15996 Beal, Naomi _________4

Track Phi Tr NT 15785 Roberts, Alexis _________5

Golden Elite NT 15313 Dees, Mariah _________6

Section   4 of  18   Finals
Golden Elite NT 15315 Lopez, Mercedes _________1

team quest NT 16730 Armand, Yalanna _________2

Cleveland Ex NT 16136 Miolen, Morgan _________3

Lightning Sp NT 16462 Davis, Zya _________4

Lightning Sp NT 16466 Reynolds, Hannah _________5

Intensity At NT 16345 Lee, Jailah _________6
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Galleria Games Indoor 2021

Hosted by: Hoover HS Track Boosters Club  - 18-Dec-21

Crossplex Birmingham, Alabama

Meet Program - Midday Session Running

Section   5 of  18   Finals...(Event  85   200 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Girls)
Fast Lane TC NT 15290 Watts, Kamaya _________1

Charger Elit NT 16119 Antenor, Asia _________2

Boys & Girls NT 15111 Goodwin, Key'Asia _________3

Lightning Sp NT 16465 Newman, Chloe _________4

Leander Spar NT 15446 Sanderville, Adelyn _________5

Lightning Sp NT 16463 Demessa, Hailey _________6

Section   6 of  18   Finals
Myia Athleti NT 15565 James, Ma'Kariya _________1

Munford Tige NT 16556 Wilson, Savannah _________2

Lightning Sp NT 16460 Campbell, Madison _________3

Unattached NT 15845 Mitchell, Madison _________4

Leander Spar NT 14444 Granados, Uriah _________5

Unattached NT 15803 Ardoin, Jae _________6

Section   7 of  18   Finals
Unattached 31.50 15831 Johnson, Christina _________1

Unattached 31.00 15841 Mason, Jaylyn _________2

Unattached 31.00 15839 Lewis, Tosheeyah _________3

Knightrunner 31.00 15397 Mclean, Greta _________4

Unattached 30.00 16842 Mathews, Nadia _________5

Blue Lightni 30.78 1689 Rodgers, Bailey _________6

Section   8 of  18   Finals
Blue Lightni 30.00 1579 Bethea, Jadara _________1

Green Hill H 30.00 15328 Siggers, Aiyah _________2

Fast Track A 29.00 16293 Crawley, Nikylah _________3

Intensity At 28.89 16349 Williams, Kamil _________4

Intensity At 28.85 16346 Renteria Silva, Valeyna _________5

East Cobb Ch 28.89 16252 Watson, Ashlee _________6

Section   9 of  18   Finals
Unattached 28.80 15863 Taylor, Lakeya _________1

Intensity At 28.73 15344 Laurent, Kyla _________2

Unattached 28.70 15866 Thomas, Nasiya _________3

Kindersport 28.50 15371 Buckley, Maddie _________4

XfactorTc 28.34 151000 Kamryn, Copeland _________5

Intensity At 28.37 15343 Dudley, Jai _________6

Section   10 of  18   Finals
Unattached 28.14 16804 Baker, Brianna _________1

Fast Forward 28.03 16278 Thompson, Bryanna _________2

Kindersport 28.00 16377 Rich, Lauren _________3

Blue Lightni 28.00 1586 Key, Summer _________4

Drive Phase 27.85 16223 Toussaint, Makayla _________5

Youth Track 27.90 161032 Johnson, Laci _________6

Section   11 of  18   Finals
Lane 4 Track 27.57 16428 Myers, Kennedy _________1

Unattached 27.50 16868 Wright, Kirsten _________2

Kindersport 27.00 16369 Bell, Kiersten _________3

New Horizon 27.00 15568 Ramey, Kyla _________4

Flying Tiger 27.00 16302 Sinclair, Aryssa _________5

E.O.T.O. Eli 27.00 16248 Thomas, Ciara _________6

Section   12 of  18   Finals
Rutherford C 26.98 15659 Segree, Taylin _________1

Boys & Girls 26.90 16109 Birts, Quenteria _________2

Flying Tiger 26.80 16303 Tyson, Raniya _________3

Intensity At 26.68 16347 Singleton, Kenadie _________4

Lane 4 Track 26.57 15432 Walker, Sarah _________5

Boys & Girls 26.60 16113 McNeil, Krista _________6
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Galleria Games Indoor 2021

Hosted by: Hoover HS Track Boosters Club  - 18-Dec-21

Crossplex Birmingham, Alabama

Meet Program - Midday Session Running

Section   13 of  18   Finals...(Event  85   200 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Girls)
Lane 4 Track 26.56 15422 Carver, Rikki _________1

team quest 26.50 16752 Smoak, Sydney _________2

Atl Zoom Ath 26.50 1537 Johnson, Cymonne _________3

team quest 26.41 16742 Lilly, Morgan _________4

3D Effect Tr 26.20 159 Buckles, Ashanti _________5

Lane 4 Track 26.39 16427 Ivery, Paris _________6

Section   14 of  18   Finals
Sapphire ruf 26.13 15673 Wright, Marianna _________1

DC Express T 26.10 16198 Burgess, Jashya _________2

Coastal Geor 26.01 16145 Grant, Haely _________3

Sapphire ruf 26.00 16669 Powell, Maniah _________4

Sprint Athle 25.92 16686 Kelley, Ta Niyah _________5

Fast Lane TC 26.00 16288 Oge-Cannon, Giselle _________6

Section   15 of  18   Finals
DC Express T 25.91 16200 Johnson, Victoria _________1

XfactorTc 25.86 15998 Jefferson, Caylie _________2

DC Express T 25.85 16201 Simpson, Payton _________3

Atl Zoom Ath 25.80 1643 O'Gwin, Tanii _________4

XfactorTc 25.70 16997 Caldwell, Zaria _________5

Lane 4 Track 25.73 15430 Ray, Jada _________6

Section   16 of  18   Finals
team quest 25.69 16747 Odonkor, Ivana _________1

XfactorTc 25.68 15994 Allrich, Miangel _________2

Track Legend 25.61 16778 Collins, Maya _________3

Drive Phase 25.60 15220 Olive, Bobbi _________4

Kindersport 25.50 15378 Yount, Sophie _________5

Memphis Must 25.50 16494 Gautreaux, Eva _________6

Section   17 of  18   Finals
Drive Phase 25.50 15208 Copeland, Kirah _________1

Lane 4 Track 25.12 15425 Graham, Anetra _________2

YMCA Dream T 25.06 161019 Parker, Lauren _________3

Power Up Tra 25.05 15620 Maier, Morgan _________4

South Atlant 25.00 16678 Lacey, Nevaeh _________5

Drive Phase 25.01 15211 Gardner, Madison _________6

Section   18 of  18   Finals
team quest 24.90 16737 Hackett, Laila _________1

Unattached 24.78 16808 Brazell, Serenity _________2

Drive Phase 24.70 16217 Lewis, Ryan _________3

team quest 24.50 16741 Lewis, Lauren _________4

New Orleans 24.40 16569 Magana, Kali _________5

Atl Zoom Ath 24.50 1540 Lowe, Tyler _________6

Event  86   200 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Boys

Saturday 18-Dec-21 - 10:30 AM
Galleria Rec: 21.61 17-Dec-16 Charles Lewis

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Section   1 of  12   Finals
Memphis Must NT 15505 Scurlock, Jordan _________1

Knightrunner NT 16400 Bowen, Canaan _________2

Leander Spar NT 15450 Yates, Derek _________3

Green Hill H NT 15333 Johnson, Andre _________4

Sprint Athle NT 16695 Rolen, Markese _________5

Knightrunner NT 15402 Loubeau, Jules _________6

Section   2 of  12   Finals
Memphis Must NT 16502 Hearn, Kobe _________1

Boys & Girls NT 16117 Ajueyitsi, Ovie _________2

Unattached NT 15934 Nembhard-Belcher, Adoni _________3

Unattached NT 16935 Nembhard-Belcher, Azwan _________4

East Cobb Ch NT 16255 Wilson, Jordan _________5

Team 4mula T NT 15714 Teamer, Andrew _________6
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Hosted by: Hoover HS Track Boosters Club  - 18-Dec-21

Crossplex Birmingham, Alabama

Meet Program - Midday Session Running

Section   3 of  12   Finals...(Event  86   200 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Boys)
Cleveland Ex NT 15141 Coley, David _________1

Golden Elite NT 15318 Badilishamwalimu, Kwame _________2

Unattached NT 16965 Wilson, Tristan _________3

Memphis Must NT 15496 Armstrong, Camren _________4

Dynasty Trac NT 16242 Finley, Austin _________5

Coastal Geor NT 15165 Schmidt, Jacob _________6

Section   4 of  12   Finals
Green Hill H NT 16334 Lee, Kaden _________1

Blue Lightni 28.41 1596 Jones, Jai _________2

Kindersport 26.30 15390 Strauss, Grayson _________3

Cleveland Ex 26.26 15142 Dennison, York _________4

Fast Forward 26.00 14284 Yon, Ishun _________5

Unattached 26.00 16917 Jones, Roman _________6

Section   5 of  12   Finals
Team Heat Tr 25.56 15725 Tillman, Anders _________1

Intensity At 25.50 16355 Mizell, Sharard _________2

Fast & Furio 25.00 15274 Williams, Alex _________3

Intensity At 25.00 16357 Storto-Shell, Tayshawn _________4

Coastal Geor 24.90 15169 Walker, Dakari _________5

XfactorTc 25.00 151005 Hawkins, Chase _________6

Section   6 of  12   Finals
Kindersport 24.80 16386 Hines, Cole _________1

Intensity At 24.80 15358 Woodard, Joshua _________2

Unattached 24.80 16959 Weems, Shingo _________3

Lane 4 Track 24.55 16443 Rhines, Kai _________4

Unattached 24.50 16879 Bass, John _________5

Unattached 24.50 15929 Miles, Kenneth _________6

Section   7 of  12   Finals
Unattached 24.50 15925 Mason, James _________1

Atl Zoom Ath 24.15 1549 Mcbride, Caleb _________2

Drive Phase 24.10 15238 Redding, Zion _________3

Charger Elit 24.10 16131 Placide, Henly _________4

Team 4mula T 24.00 15709 Jones, Jaylen _________5

Atl Zoom Ath 24.00 1548 Johnson, Christian _________6

Section   8 of  12   Finals
Unattached 23.99 15954 Travis, Ken _________1

Drive Phase 23.90 15229 Ferguson Jr, Edwin _________2

Leander Spar 23.63 16448 Lee, Jonathan _________3

Drive Phase 23.60 16232 Harris, Jordan _________4

Mandarin Eli 23.55 16480 Degregorio, Stephen _________5

Drive Phase 23.58 15225 Blake, Undraye _________6

Section   9 of  12   Finals
Knightrunner 23.53 15401 Hayes, Cameron _________1

Atl Zoom Ath 23.50 1645 Chung, Winston _________2

Alabama Tita 23.50 1525 Tilley, Devin _________3

Atl Zoom Ath 23.50 1546 Green, Zavion _________4

Atl Zoom Ath 23.50 1650 Parker, Kyron _________5

Middle GA Im 23.50 16522 Bryant, Kaname _________6

Section   10 of  12   Finals
Green Hill H 23.50 16329 Baez, Alex _________1

Memphis Must 23.40 16499 Conway, Kaleb _________2

Kindersport 23.40 16379 Allain, Hudson _________3

Memphis Must 23.12 15498 Carter II, Julian _________4

Hamteam Hunt 23.00 16340 Williams, Hagen _________5

Gadsden Burn 23.00 16307 Wright, Sanjay _________6
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Galleria Games Indoor 2021

Hosted by: Hoover HS Track Boosters Club  - 18-Dec-21

Crossplex Birmingham, Alabama

Meet Program - Midday Session Running

Section   11 of  12   Finals...(Event  86   200 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Boys)
Aprc Patriot 23.00 1626 Uekman, John _________1

Atl Zoom Ath 23.00 1554 Sirras, Andrew _________2

Memphis Must 23.00 16501 Hammond, Givonni _________3

Youth Track 23.00 151034 Harris, Morcellous _________4

Fast Forward 22.99 15281 Johnson, Zacorian _________5

Drive Phase 22.99 15224 Adewusi, Ademola _________6

Section   12 of  12   Finals
Kindersport 22.63 15382 Evans, Ondre _________1

Deland Light 22.60 15202 Edwards, Avian _________2

Memphis Must 22.51 15504 Reed, Alec _________3

F3 Fast Fini 22.50 16256 Tilby, Brad _________4

Unattached 22.00 16906 Hall, Skyler _________5

Atl Zoom Ath 22.30 1653 Robbins, Kenneth _________6

Event  71   800 Meter Run 13-14 Division Girls

Saturday 18-Dec-21 - 10:30 AM
Galleria Rec: 2:19.28 19-Dec-15 Emoni Coleman

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Power Up Tra 2:21.33 13619 Hesselgren, Helen _________1

Unattached 2:29.98 13829 James, Alaiya _________2

Power Up Tra 2:35.00 13618 Hesselgren, Emelia _________3

Columbia Aca 2:36.00 14177 Robertson, Macy _________4

Columbia Aca 2:36.50 13178 Speights, Briley _________5

Drive Phase 2:39.00 13205 Asbury, Emaya _________6

3D Effect Tr 2:40.00 1312 Warren, Unique _________7

St. Augustin 2:45.00 13700 Ferguson, Heaven _________8

Columbia Aca 2:46.00 14175 Pounds, Blair _________9

Knoxville Yo NT 13404 Cash, Zoey _________10

Sapphire ruf NT 13670 Reynolds, Samaiya _________11

Knightrunner NT 14392 Butler, Jazmine _________12

Event  72   800 Meter Run 13-14 Division Boys

Saturday 18-Dec-21 - 10:30 AM
Galleria Rec: 2:09.55 15-Dec-18 Ryan Lovelace

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Mandarin Eli 2:26.11 14481 Freeland, Connor _________1

Columbia Aca 2:34.00 13184 Ladd, Braden _________2

West GA Elit 2:35.00 13976 Talley, Marcellus _________3

XfactorTc 2:42.04 131007 Jefferson, Carson _________4

Track Georgi 2:44.00 13776 Delly, BenoÃ®t _________5

Columbia Aca 2:46.00 13183 Harvey, Jessie _________6

Columbia Aca 2:55.00 13185 Livingston, Aiden _________7

Fast & Furio NT 14269 Boyce, Larry _________8

Knoxville Yo NT 14417 Willets, Milo _________9

Quick Feet E NT 13643 Lowe, Kavian _________10

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Unattached 2:03.00 14900 Grant, Altaveon _________1

Internationa 2:05.00 14366 Vargas, Jorge _________2

Mandarin Eli 2:12.65 14482 Lash, Erik _________3

Unattached 2:17.00 14899 Glover, Aaron _________4

Adrenaline R 2:18.00 1321 Volpi, Kellen _________5

Gadsden Burn 2:20.00 12308 Wynn, Jedidah _________6

Unattached 2:20.00 13872 Antley, Tyndle _________7

Race Wrecker 2:20.12 13654 Sievers, Talan _________8

Unattached 2:22.84 14887 Coleman, Jameson _________9

Fast & Furio 2:26.00 13270 Brown, Dustin _________10

Fast & Furio 2:26.00 14272 Lee, Courtney _________11

Event  73   800 Meter Run 15-16 Division Girls

Saturday 18-Dec-21 - 10:30 AM
Galleria Rec: 2:18.84 19-Dec-20 Carly Mcnatt

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Kindersport 2:29.70 15376 Miller, Abby _________1

The Heat Tra 2:30.00 16764 Scarangello, Juliette _________2

Unattached 2:30.49 15867 Von Herrmann, Ellie _________3

Unattached 2:30.87 15820 Gordon, Caitlyn _________4

D4 Fire Trai 2:35.00 16189 Reagans, Eryn _________5

Lenoir City 2:35.00 15457 Simmons, Sawyer _________6

Columbia Aca 2:40.00 15174 Mckenzie, Madelyn _________7

Lightning Sp NT 15464 Jordan, Kayci _________8

Blue Lightni NT 1579 Bethea, Jadara _________9
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Section   2 of  2   Finals...(Event  73   800 Meter Run 15-16 Division Girls)
Drive Phase 2:12.00 16212 Grant, Isis _________1

Blue Lightni 2:13.00 1681 Collins, Morgan _________2

Atl Zoom Ath 2:18.00 1532 Conner, Kenyah _________3

Unattached 2:22.63 16861 Strauss, Peyton _________4

Unattached 2:24.96 16854 Santucci, Sophia _________5

Mississippi 2:26.00 15534 Smith, Olivia P _________6

Unattached 2:27.00 16806 Bradford, Brylee _________7

Unattached 2:27.83 16825 Harris, Marie _________8

D4 Fire Trai 2:28.00 16188 Jackson, Kaylin _________9

Event  74   800 Meter Run 15-16 Division Boys

Saturday 18-Dec-21 - 10:30 AM
Galleria Rec: 2:01.70 19-Dec-20 Isaac Carney

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
Unattached 2:30.00 16905 Hall, David _________1

Unattached 2:35.00 15889 Erazo, Gino _________2

Memphis Thor NT 16506 Tanui, Titus _________3

Boys & Girls NT 16117 Ajueyitsi, Ovie _________4

Munford Tige NT 15558 Couillard, Gabriel _________5

Memphis Thor NT 16507 Tanui, Tobias _________6

Race Wrecker NT 16652 Hayes, John _________7

Unattached NT 16877 Barker, Eric _________8

Armor of God NT 1630 Anderson, Nathan _________9

Memphis Must NT 16502 Hearn, Kobe _________10

Intensity At NT 16357 Storto-Shell, Tayshawn _________11

Unattached NT 16916 Johnson, Ryan _________12

Section   2 of  3   Finals
Munford Tige 2:10.00 16557 Coley, Ryan _________1

Fast & Furio 2:10.00 15274 Williams, Alex _________2

Sprint Athle 2:10.00 16695 Rolen, Markese _________3

Memphis Must 2:11.00 15496 Armstrong, Camren _________4

Kindersport 2:12.00 15380 Benton, Jace _________5

Columbia Aca 2:14.00 15182 Haddox, Casey _________6

Drive Phase 2:14.00 14235 Mays, Julian _________7

Mandarin Eli 2:15.00 15483 Ruge, Alexander _________8

Unattached 2:20.00 16965 Wilson, Tristan _________9

Atl Zoom Ath 2:24.00 1547 Hart, Andrew _________10

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Track Georgi 1:58.00 15777 Hanemann, Liam _________1

South Atlant 2:00.00 16682 White, Delton _________2

Race Wrecker 2:00.00 16653 Schwinn, Copeland _________3

Leander Spar 2:01.34 16449 Sanderville, Preston _________4

Memphis Must 2:02.00 15498 Carter II, Julian _________5

Kindersport 2:02.00 15391 Weaver, Cj _________6

Unattached 2:06.00 16922 Langley, Arthur _________7

Drive Phase 2:07.00 15240 Sulton IV, Allen _________8

Drive Phase 2:08.00 15233 Kelly III, Andre _________9


